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Contract Administrator:  Tiheta L. Hinton    Lead Department: Department of Innovation and Technology 

          

Specification No.: 121573                   Conference Date: July 22, 2014 Time: 10:00 a.m.   

       

Conference Location: 121 N. LaSalle St, City Hall, Room 1103, Chicago, IL 60602 

 
 

Attendee Name 
 

Company Name 
 

Company Address 
 

Telephone Number 
 

Fax No. 

Rengamannar Balaji 

President 

brengamannar@a1plussoft.com  

A1 PlusSoft, Inc. Central Park of Lisle 

3333 Warrenville Road, 

Suite, 200 

Lisle, IL 60532 

 

630.799.8211 

630.935.6938 

630.799.8101 

Theresa A. Jamison 

Executive Vice President 

tajamison@smarts.com  

Smart Technology 

Services, Inc. 

156 North Jefferson Street, 

Suite 200 

Chicago, IL 60661 

312.612.8223 312.775.6554 

Michael Powell 

Directory of IS Security 

MPowell@thesybergroup.com  

The Syber Group 233 S. Wacker Drive,  

84
th

 Floor 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.568.7190 312.366.8901 

Jose Blanco 

Delivery Manager 

Jose.Blanco@senryo.com   

Senyro 

Technologies 

 

--------------------------------------- 

630.355.7429 630.364.5838 

Jinny Hahn 

Manager Operations – Contracts 

Jinny.Hahn@senryo.com   

Senryo 

Technologies 

 

--------------------------------------- 

630.355.7429 630.364.5838 

Deborah R. McCann 

Partner 

dmccann@w4sight.com  

W4Sight  

---------------------------------------- 

773.612.1161  

------------------------------ 

Rachel Canning 

Rachel.canning@rlcanning.com  

RL Canning 8700 W. Bryn Mawr Ave. 

Suite 120N 

Chicago, IL 60631 

773.756.5206  

------------------------------ 
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Gemara Williams 

Account Manager 

Gemara.williams@rlcanning.com  

RL Canning 8700 W. Bryn Mawr Ave. 

Suite 120N 

Chicago, IL 60631 

773.922.4328  

--------------------------------- 

Travis Bloomfield 

Principal 

Travis.bloomfield@catconsult.com  

Catalyst 

Consulting Group, 

Inc. 

211 West Wacker Drive, 

Suite 450 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.629.0750 312.629.0751 

Quentin C. Patterson 

Managing Director 

qcpatterson@smartts.com  

Smart Technology 

Services, Inc 

156 North Jefferson Street, 

Suite 200 

Chicago, IL 60661 

312.612.8223 312.775.6554 

Steve Frainey 

Vice President, Business Development 

Steve.frainey@northridgegroup.com  

The Northridge 

Group, Inc. 

9700 W. Higgins Rd.,  

Suite 600 

Rosemont, IL 60018 

847.692.2288 847.518.2263 

Rodney S. Zech 

Managing Partner 

r.zech@claritypartners.com  

Clarity Partners, 

LLC 

227 West Monroe Street, 

Suite 3950 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.920.0550 312.920.0554 

Michelle Y. Burton 

mburton@psiits.com  

Professional 

Systems, Inc. 

14108 S. Indiana Ave. 

Riverdale, IL 60827 

708.849.7000 Ext. 7012 708.849.7033 

Bill Norman 

Director – Talent Management 

Bill.Norman@senryo.com  

Senyro 

Technologies 

 

---------------------------------- 

630.355.7429 630.364.5838 

William Burton 

bburton@psiits.com  

Professional 

Systems, Inc. 

14108 S. Indiana Ave. 

Riverdale, IL 60827 

708.849.7000 Ext. 7010 708.849.7033 

Raqual Pitman 

rpittman@peritius.com  

Peritius 

Consulting 

560 West Washington, Suite 

330 

Chicago, IL  

312.605.8411  

------------------------------ 

Jennifer Heinz 

Network Administrator 

Jennifer.heinz@gec-group.com  

Globetrotters 

Engineering 

Corporation 

300 S. Wacker Drive,  

Suite 400 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.922.6400 312.922.2953 

Corie Zordani 

President 

Corie@cormarkgroup.com  

CormarkGroup 50 E. Bellevue Street, Suite 

2501 

Chicago, IL 60611 

312.775.0122  

------------------------------ 
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Al Pomerantz 

Principal 

Al.pomerantz@sofbang.com  

Sofbang 17 N. State Street, Suite 1620 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312.279.0430 888.630.9522 

James Dillon 

Director of Sales and Technology 

Jim.Dillon@thessi.com  

System Solutions 

Inc. 

3630 Commercial Ave. 

Northbrook, IL 60062 

847.272.6160 X262 847.272.8465 

Robert Knox 

Senior Technology Engineer 

rknox@dbhms.com  

dbHMS 303 W. Erie, Suite 510 

Chicago, IL 60654 

312.915.0557 312.915.0558 

Dinkar Karumuri 

President 

Dinkar@senryo.com  

Senyro 

Technologies 

 

-------------------------------------- 

630.355.7429 630.364.5838 

Roger Hui 

Manager, Mobile Data Acquisition 

rhui@dynastygrp.com  

Dynasty Group 205 W. Wacker Drive,  

Suite 1450 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.704.1970 312.704.1977 

Alisa Speese, PMP 

Chief Innovation Officer 

aspeese@peritius.com  

Peritius 560 W. Washington Blvd., 

Suite 330 

Chicago, IL 60661-2692 

312.605.8402  

------------------------------- 

Yovette Drake 

President 

yovettedrake@unison-ucg.com  

Unison 

Consulting, Inc. 

409 W. Huron, Suite 400 

Chicago, IL60654 

312.988.3360 312.988.3370 

Jarese A. Wilson 

jaresewilson@gmail.com  

J.A. Wilson & 

Associates 

201 W. Lake, Suite 192 

Chicago, IL  

312.735.1385 312.977.0878 

Dan Falbo 

dfalbo@esri.com  

ESRI 880 Blue Gemtian 

Eagan, MN 55123 

612.860.9358  

----------------------------- 

 

Bethany King 

Bethany.King@Northridgegroup.com  

The Northridge 

Group 

9700 W. Higgins Rd. # 600 

Rosemont, IL 60018 

847.692.2343 847.518.2263 

Kathy LaChapelle 

Kathy.LaChapelle@northridgegroup.co

m  

The Northridge 

Group 

9700 W. Higgins Rd. # 600 

Rosemont, IL 60018 

847.692.7022 847.518.2263 
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David Jones 

David.jones@peerlabs.com  

Peerlabs, Inc. ----------------------------------- 

 

773.369.7738 ------------------------------- 

Eileen Chin 

eileenc@rmchin.com  

R.M. Chin & 

Associates 

500 W. 18
th

 st. 

Chicago, IL 60616 

312.595.2000 312.644.0999 

Mark Bissonnette 

bizdev@urbangis.com  

Urban GIS, Inc. 1143 W. Rundell St. #301 

Chicago, IL 60607 

312.666.7581 -------------------------------- 

Ismael El-Amin 

Ismael@globalgengroup.com  

Global 

Generations 

----------------------------------- 312.701.4303 -------------------------------- 

James Pytel 

jpytel@pace-systems.com  

Pace Systems, 

Inc. 

2040 Corporate Lane 

Naperville, IL 60563 

630.395.2200 630.395.2250 

Varuna Singh 

Director, Business Development 

vsingh@viva-it.com  

Viva USA, Inc. 3601 Algonquin Road,  

Suite 425 

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 

847.368.0860 Ext. 231 847.368.0864 

Danielle S. Scarfe 

President 

dscarfe@dsgis.com  

SCARFE 

Consulting 

 

-------------------------------------- 

815.970.2418 847.930.3753 

Kendall Coleman, PMP, ITILv3 

President 

Kendall.Coleman@woodlawnsoft.com  

Woodlawn 

Software 

Corporation 

 

-------------------------------------- 

773.575.5834  

-------------------------------- 

Jinja Birkenbeuel 

CEO 

birkdesign@gmail.com  

Birkdesign, Inc. 2012 W. Augusta Blvd. 

Chicago, IL 60622 

312.316.5539  

-------------------------------- 

Scott Campbell 

Account Executive 

scampbell@viva-it.com  

Viva USA, Inc. 3601 Algonquin Road,  

Suite 425 

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 

847.368.0860 Ext. 246 847.368.0864 

Chris Nimmo 

Senior GIS Analyst 

cn@urbangis.com  

Urban GIS, Inc. 1021 W. Adams, LL #4 

Chicago, IL 60607 

312.624.8152 877.815.4450 

Carol Y. Miller 

Partner 

cmiller@w4sight.com  

W4Sight  

------------------------------------ 

773.218.3258  

-------------------------------- 
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Akin S. Walter-Johnson 

Principal 

akin@peerlabs.com  

Peerlabs 5334 Wright Ter 

Skokie, IL 60077 

773.443.5266 209.729.5000 

Don Christiano 

dchristiano@sierrapublicsafetygroup.c

om  

Sierra Public 

Safety Group 

515 W. Wrightwood Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60614 

773.770.3432  

------------------------------- 

Michael J. McMurray, Esq 

President 

Michael.mcmurray@gec-group.com  

Globetrotters 

Engineering 

Corporation 

300 South Wacker Drive, 

Suite 400 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.922.6400 312.922.0267 

Jose F. Sierra 

President 

jsierra@sierrapublicsafetygroup.com  

Sierra Public 

Safety Group 

515 W. Wrightwood Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60614 

773.770.3432  

------------------------------- 

John P. Mick II, P.E., F-NSPE, F-ITE 

jmick@baxterwoodman.com  

Baxter&Woodman 8430 West Bryn Mawr 

Avenue, Suite 400 

Chicago, IL 60631 

815.459.1260  

------------------------------- 

Donna C. Bryant 

President 

donna@b2bssi.com  

B2B Strategic 

Solutions, Inc. 

150 North Michigan,  

Suite 2800 

Chicago, IL 60601 

312.368.1700  

------------------------------- 

Maria Azada 

Strategic Enterprise Account Manager 

Maria_azada@cable.comcast.com  

Comcast Business 1585 Waukegan Rd. 

Waukegan, IL 60030 

847.865.5265 866.357.5477 

Nathan Paige 

Business Development Consultant 

npaige@DiversifiedSystems.com  

Diversified 

Systems, Inc. 

22 W. Washington St.,  

Suite 1500 

Chicago, IL 60602 

800.563.9979  

------------------------------- 

Arabel Alva Rosales 

President & CEO 

Arabel@AlvaRosales.com  

AAR & Associates, 

LTD 

431 W. Pershing Road,  

2
nd

 Floor 

Chicago, IL 60609 

773-733-7140 773.733.7146 

Fred G. Jones, CPA 

President 

fjones@seeparadigmsolutions.com  

Paradigm 

Solutions, Inc. 

10 S. Riverside Plaza,  

Suite 1800 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.474.5759 773.924.1677 
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Ellen Rozelle Turner 

President & CEO 

e.turner@wegrp.com  

William Everett 

Group 

35 East Wacker Drive,  

Suite 3900 

Chicago, IL 60601 

312.564.5680 312.262.5629 

Isabel Serrano 

Account Executive, Technology 

Services 

i.serrano@wynndalco.com  

WYNNDALCO 

Enterprise 

400 N. Michigan Avenue 

Suite 500 

Chicago, IL 60611 

312.256.9090 312.256.9091 

Charles Smith 

President/CEO 

csmith@csstrategy.com  

CS Insurance 

Strategy 

542 South Dearborn Street 

8
th

 Floor 

Chicago, IL 60605 

312.566.9700 312.566.0367 

Ed Burns 

President 

edburns@slginnovation.com  

SLG Innovation 165 N. Canal Street, 

Suite 1523 

Chicago, IL 60606 

630.803.2009 312.382.7743 

Carolyn Chambers 

cchambers@bronnergroup.com  

Bronner Group, 

LLC 

120 North LaSalle Street 

Suite 1300 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312.759.5101 312.759.5110 

Joe Araiza 

ja@urbangis.com  

Urban GIS 1143 W. Rundell Pl, 

Suite 301 

Chicago, IL 60607 

312.666.7581 877.815.4450 

Jennifer L. Margolis 

j.margolis@claritypartners.com  

Clarity Partners, 

LLC 

Chicago, IL 60602 312.920.0550 312.920.0554 

Adrian J. Jimenez 

Development Associate 

ajimenez@spaantech.com  

SPAAN Tech, Inc. 311 S. Wacker Drive 

Suite 2400 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.277.8828 312.277.8808 

Enos Marongwe 

IT Manager 

emarongwe@infrastructur-eng.com  

Infrastructure 

Engineering, Inc. 

33 West Monroe Street, 

Suite 1540 

Chicago, IL 60603-1557 

312.425.9560 Ext. 1241 312.425.9564 

Rhea L. Steele 

President 

rsteele@blueoceanlogicgroup.com  

Blue Ocean Logic 150 N. Michigan Ave., 

Suite 800 

Chicago, IL 60601 

312.863.8630 312.588.3301 
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Brian E. Powers 

VP, CI Strategist 

bpowers@blueoceanlogicgroup.com  

Blue Ocean Logic 150 N. Michigan Ave., 

Suite 800 

Chicago, IL 60601 

312.863.8630 312.588.3301 

  ~END~   
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